

20 Briar Hollow Lane Houston, TX 77027 713.626.8050 www.wolffcompanies.com

## Wolff Companies Carolyn W. Dorros Named Honoree in Bisnow's Third Annual Houston Women Leading Real Estate Awards

**HOUSTON – (Oct. 19, 2022)** – Carolyn W. Dorros, executive vice president at Wolff Companies, will be recognized among the honorees of Bisnow's third annual Women Leading Real Estate (WLRE) in Houston event on December 8, 2022, where she will also be one of the featured speakers. The initiative recognizes top-level executives and industry leaders who shape commercial real estate. The core purpose of Bisnow's award program is to enhance the participation of women in commercial real estate and promote industry diversity. The event will provide education, networking, and resources for professional development.

Dorros joined Wolff Companies in 2006 and currently serves as executive vice president, with a focus on oversight and management of the company's financial assets portfolio as well as strategic planning, acquisitions, sales, marketing and communications. Prior to joining Wolff Companies, she served as the administrative director of neurosciences at Stanford Medical Center, where she also served as director of business development. She built on her health care experience in the development of Ten Oaks and Central Park projects in Houston's Energy Corridor, both of which are now home to major healthcare institutions.

Dorros graduated cum laude from Dartmouth College in 1997 and from Harvard Business School in 2003, where she earned honors in her second year. She served as President of the Harvard Business School Club of Houston and Chair of her 10-year class reunion. Deeply involved in the Houston community, Dorros currently serves on the Board of Texas Children's Hospital, where she chairs the Risk Management, Compliance and Audit Committee and is a member of the Building and Grounds Committee, which is leading Texas Children's expansion into the Austin market. She also serves on the Board of the West Houston Association, which advocates for high-quality development in West Houston. She has previously served on the boards of the Buffalo Bayou Partnership, New Hope Housing, Breakthrough Houston and St. John's School. She is also on the Board of the Wolff Family Foundation.

## **About Wolff Companies**

For more than 50 years, Wolff Companies has been a leader in developing master-planned, mixed-use business communities in the Houston area with a strategic focus on land development along major Houston arteries. The company's developments include: Beltway; Park 10; Interwood; Westway Park; First Crossing; Ten Oaks at the Texas Medical Center – West Campus; Central Park; and Beacon Hill on the 290 Opportunity Corridor. The American Society of Landscape Architects, Scenic Houston, Keep America Beautiful, the American Institute of Architects and the Municipal Art Commission have all recognized Wolff Companies' developments for enhancing and preserving the natural beauty of land, while meeting the ever-changing needs of business. For more information, <u>www.wolffcompanies.com</u>.